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Welcome to Bushey Auctions
We hope you will have an enjoyable time bidding for the fantastic array of antiques, fine art,
collectables, jewellery, silver etc from private collections. Please remember when placing your bid,
the Buyers premium is 20% + VAT on top of the hammer price.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Bushey Auctions hold monthly auctions and valuation days; please see the back of the catalogue for
forthcoming dates. We are happy to make personal appointments to view items for submission into
future sales. We also offer probate work and house clearances. Our team is always available to
help, please don’t hesitate to ask any of the team if you need assistance. The information below will
help you enjoy the event; it sets out how the auction works.

CONDITIONS OF SALE

VIEWING (BY APPOINTMENT ONLY for 7 days before auction date)
The catalogue contains a Lot no, Description and Estimate for each lot. The description is for
guidance only and as some items are of an age or nature that means they may not be in perfect
condition, we advise you to examine the lots yourself before the auction starts. Please take care
when handling items, all breakages and damage will be charged for. Viewing times are shown on
the front of the catalogue. All items are offered for sale as viewed and are sold as seen. The
auctioneer does not take responsibility for authenticity, origin or estimated price. All items are sold
without any warranty or claim as to its suitability or fitness for its apparent purpose so as a
prospective Buyer, you should use your judgement. The wording A/F within the description is an
indication that the lot may not be in good condition. All electrical items are sold on the express
condition that the winner ensures they are examined by a competent electrician before connecting
them to any source of electricity.
Condition Reports will be supplied until 4 p.m. the day before auction day.
All sales are final and no refunds are given.

RESERVE PRICES
Some items have a reserve price. Where necessary, the Auctioneer will protect the reserve on an
item and use his discretion up to 10%. If this price is not reached, the Auctioneer will record the item
as unsold and move on to the next item.

THE BUYER
The highest bidder as determined by the Auctioneer is the Buyer. The Auctioneer has absolute
discretion to settle any dispute that may arise and to refuse bids or to advance the bidding as seen
fit. His decision is final. These terms and conditions also apply to after-sale bids, timed auction bids
and private treaty sales.
In cases of dispute these Conditions of Sale are governed by UK jurisdiction under English Law.



THE BUYER’S PREMIUM
This is the commission paid to the auctioneer by the Buyer over and above the highest bid value
(often referred to as the Hammer Price) of each item. OUR BUYER’S PREMIUM IS 20% + VAT
(total 24%). So if you are the highest bidder on an item with a £100 bid, the total cost to you
is £124. Please take this into account when bidding.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium. Certain
works by living artists or artists deceased within the last 70 years will incur an Artist’s Resale Right
royalty charge when sold with a hammer price of the sterling equivalent of €1000 or more.

ONLINE BIDDING
We offer online bidding services via www.easyliveauction.com and www.the-saleroom.com
Please note that any lots purchased via online bidding portals will be subject to an additional
commission charge imposed on the hammer price in addition to our basic Buyers Premium.
Please see the individual sites for rates of commission.
Payment must be made within 48 hours, by debit card or bank transfer, collection is by appointment
only from our Bushey storeroom. Unless by prior arrangement, storage charges of £5 per item per
day will be incurred thereafter. If payment is not received a week after the auction date, the bidder’s
account will be blocked on all internet bidding sites (the comments are available to all auctioneers).

PAYMENT
You are welcome to pay by cash, cheque, electronic bank transfer or debit card. Credit cards will
only be accepted up to the value of £500. A 3% surcharge will apply to Business debit/credit cards
and International debit/credit cards. We reserve the right to hold items paid for by cheque until the
cheque has cleared.
Please note, once the Auctioneer has determined yours to be the winning bid, a legal contract is
created and you are responsible for and obliged to pay for the item(s). If full payment is not received
within two weeks after the auction date Bushey Auctions reserve the right to hand the bidder’s
account over to our debt collection agency. In the event your account is passed for recovery please
be advised you will be responsible for all additional costs which will include but not limited to debt
recovery costs, legal costs, interest and storage charges. This will affect your bidder status at
Bushey Auctions and any other auction houses as well as internet bidding sites and should the
matter proceed through the courts this may affect your credit status. Bushey Auctions reserve the
right to cancel the sale and re-sell the item(s) won and can also proceed against the Buyer for
breach of contract. Any deposits or part payments shall be forfeited and the defaulter shall make
good any loss arising from the resale, together with the charges and expenses in respect to both
sales.
So please only bid up to the amount you are prepared to pay and make sure you allow for the
Buyer’s Premium and VAT.

IF YOU CAN’T MAKE THE AUCTION, WE CAN BID FOR YOU
If you would like to bid for an item, we are happy to bid on your behalf. Please request a form by
email or complete the Absentee/Commission bidding form found on our website stating the
maximum you are prepared to bid (minimum bid £20). You can also bid over the telephone for lots
estimated over £50. The form to book a telephone line is also found on our website.
All forms must be received by 4 p.m. the day before auction day. Please note that acceptance
is not guaranteed. We require debit or credit card details for all absentee/commission/telephone
bids as security for your bid and may require a deposit of 50% of your maximum bid. We will then
bid for you up to your maximum, attempting to secure the item at the lowest required to beat all
other bids. We will contact you if you if you are the winning bidder for the lot(s) and will arrange
payment and collection with you.
Payment must be made within 48 hours and we reserve the right to charge the card given in full
payment including all fees. Unless by prior arrangement, storage charges of £5 per item per day will
be incurred thereafter.

RIGHT OF ADMISSION RESERVED E & O E



Lot No. Description Estimate

 Furniture, Mirrors, Lighting & Carpets
1 A 19th century rectangular mahogany marble top chiffonier,

the double doors with pleated silk centres opening to reveal
shelves, 97 x 85 x 51.5cm £250-£350

2 A 19th century rectangular mahogany chiffonier with
an upper tier shelf above two cupboard doors with decorative
brass mesh and pleated fabric backing all on a wooden plinth,
120.5 x 99 x 40cm £150-£200

3 An early 20th century Globe Wernicke style bookcase
with three lead lined glazed shelves and a single drawer
base section, 123 x 86.5 x 31cm £120-£180

4 An Edwardian rectangular desk with four drawers
and inset tooled leather top on four tapering rectangular legs,
77 x 84 x 46cm £120-£180

5 A Chinese rectangular hardwood kneehole desk with seven
drawers decorated with painted panels, the sides decorated
with gilded images of birds, 72.5 x 109 x 37.5cm £120-£180

6 Georgian rectangular mahogany games table on four
tapering rectangular legs, 46 x 91 x 71.5cm closed £200-£300

7 A pair of rectangular mahogany and walnut tilt top tables
on four outswept legs, each 72 x 76 x 53.5cm £150-£200

8 A Danish Rosewood mid 20th century cube shaped cocktail
cabinet designed by Reno Wahl Iversen for Dryland,
the hinged mid section opens to reveal shelves and drawers,
all on original castors, 90 x 59 x 45cm
CITES Article 10 certificate included £250-£350

9 An early 20th century rectangular mahogany hall desk
with two drawers on four tapering circular turned supports,
78.5 x 65.5 x 35cm £50-£80

10 A mahogany corner whatnot with a single drawer with
turned brass handles on three outswept legs,
82.5x 37.5 x 56.5cm £60-£90

11 A late 19th century mahogany triangular corner table
on three cabriole legs, 77 x 64 x 36cm £40-£60

12 An early 20th century shaped rectangular three tier
whatnot with turned supports on four cabriole legs,
83 x 38.5 x 27.5cm £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate

13 A 19th century triangular drop flap table, the hinged cover
opens to reveal a mirror and material lined dressing table
compartment on three cabriole legs, 76 x 85 x 65cm £70-£100

14 An oriental style shaped rectangular table with two side
handles on four turned supports, A/F, 72.5 x 67 x 35cm £30-£50

15 A mahogany circular occasional table with gallery on three
outswept legs, 63 x 46cm £40-£60

16 A circular mahogany occasional table on three outswept
legs, 50 x 51cm £30-£50

17 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany plant stand with
satinwood inlays on four tapering rectangular legs,
78 x 30.5 x 30.5cm £50-£80

18 An Edwardian octagonal mahogany plant stand with
satinwood inlays on four tapering rectangular legs,
78 x 33 x 32.5cm £50-£80

19 An Edwardian octagonal mahogany plant stand with
satinwood inlays on four tapering rectangular legs,
67.5 x 31.5 x 31.5cm £50-£80

20 A gilded wooden circular side table with inlaid marble top
on four carved legs with claw feet, 46 x 42 x 42cm £50-£80

21 An oriental rectangular mahogany plant stand on four
outswept legs, 75 x 35 x 35cm £40-£60

22 An early 20th century circular tea table with three side arms
on three outswept legs, 60.5 x 36 x 36cm £40-£60

23 A pair of oriental rectangular mahogany side tables
on four rectangular supports, each 56 x 49.5 x 35.5cm £60-£90

24 An Edwardian rectangular mahogany nest of four tables
with faux bamboo supports, tallest 76 x 46 x 33cm £50-£80

25 A mahogany rectangular revolving Canterbury with pierced
slatted sides, 79 x 45.5 x 46cm £70-£100

26 An early 20th century rectangular mahogany Canterbury
with single drawer on original castors, 56 x 45.5 x 30cm £50-£80

27 A four tier rectangular mahogany wall shelf with scroll
pierced sides and a single drawer, 87.5 x 40.5 x 16.5cm £50-£80

28 A rectangular mahogany chamber pot cabinet with hinged
cover on four faux bamboo legs, 47.5 x 43 x 40cm £40-£60

29 A mahogany torchere plant stand fluted column supporting
circular stand on raised circular base, A/F,128cm (h) £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate

30 A mahogany circular plant stand on fluted stem and raised
circular base, 77 x 26cm £30-£50

31 A Victorian mahogany octagonal trumpet form sewing box
the hinged cover revealing fitted interior all on three
outswept legs, A/F, 79.5 x 50.5 x 50cm £40-£60

32 A pair of oriental rectangular hardwood chests with brass
mounts and original locks, 47 x 72.5 x 35.5cm £60-£90

33 A gilt metal and glass double sided rectangular magazine
rack with carrying handle, 59 x 43 x 28cm £30-£50

34 A gilt metal rectangular double sided magazine rack
with turned wooden carrying handle, 37 x 39 x 16cm £30-£50

35 A gilt metal and wooden magazine rack of rectangular form
with carrying handle, 38 x 37.5 x 19cm £30-£50

36 A pair of French style mahogany upholstered armchairs
on cabriole legs £80-£120

37 A Chippendale style mahogany armchair with upholstered
seat and leaf carved scroll legs, A/F £80-£120

38 A mid 20th century upholstered armchair on four tapering
cylindrical legs £60-£90

39 A Victorian upholstered mahogany ladies chair on turned
supports with original castors £40-£60

40 A mahogany upholstered music chair on four turned legs £30-£50
41 A mahogany upholstered music chair on four cabriole legs £30-£50
42 A late 19th French style century gilded wooden boudoir chair

with upholstered seat and back on cabriole legs £50-£80
43 A Victorian upholstered two seater settle on four scroll legs £40-£60
44 A framed rectangular bevel edged wall mirror, 96 x 65cm £100-£150
45 A late 19th century bronze table mirror in the form of a lady

with children supporting the oval plate, 49cm (h) £50-£80
46 A pair of marble table lamps on marble rectangular plinths

with gilt metal claw feet, to include shades, 37cm (h) £80-£120
47 A pair of silver plated two branch table lamps with column

supports on raised circular bases, 38cm (h) £80-£120
48 A Persian wool carpet, burgundy ground with repeating

geometric pattern and border, 210 x 128cm £60-£90
49 A Persian wool carpet, red and cream with repeating

geometric pattern and border, 160 x 105cm £40-£60



Lot No. Description Estimate

50 A Kayan wool Persian carpet, brown ground with repeating
geometric pattern, 150 x 98cm £40-£60

51 A Persian wool Prayer rug with orange ground and repeating
geometric pattern, 72 x 56cm £30-£50

Fine Art
52 Jane Strother limited edition polychromatic lithographic

print 1/150 signed and numbered to the base, blind stamped
bottom left titled Still Life with Brie, 50.5 x 40cm £30-£50

53 Gustav Klimt framed and glazed polychromatic lithograph
of mothers and daughters, 80.5 x 55.5cm £60-£90

54 A framed and glazed polychromatic vintage poster
Palais de Glace Champs Elysees, 56.5 x 39cm £180-£280

55 Gordon King two framed and glazed polychromatic
lithographic prints of ladies, 53 x 35.5cm 36.5 x 28.5cm £50-£80

56 Helen Bradley framed and glazed polychromatic lithograph
of figures in a park, signed bottom right and blind stamped
bottom left, 40 x 59cm £30-£50

57 A. Moore framed and glazed polychromatic print titled
Summer Night, 14.5 x 25cm £30-£50

58 Two Bartolozzi polychromatic etchings in oval frames,
Queen Margaret and The Robber and Renaldo
and Armela, after Angelica Kaufman published by
Thomas Maddin, 33.5 x 26 and 31 x 25.5cm £50-£80

59 Three framed and glazed Bartolozzi polychromatic etchings
after Angelica Kaufman, labels to verso, each 27 x 27cm £80-£120

60 Three Bartolozzi framed and glazed etchings of figures
and children, 30 x 25cm 19 x 23cm 16.5 x 20cm £60-£90

61 Two framed and glazed Bartolozzi monochromatic etchings
of Holbein and his wife, 33 x 24cm £30-£50

62 Three framed and glazed prints by Holbein to include
Jane Seymour, Thomas Wyatt and Edward Prince of Wales,
27 x 22cm 36 x 25.5cm 48.5 x 28cm £60-£90

63 Mik framed and glazed monochromatic cartoon titled
Gullivers Bankruptcy, signed bottom right,
29.5 x 52.5cm £40-£60

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

64 Baron Scotford two framed and glazed silhouettes
of gentlemen, signed bottom right dated 1928,
each 32.5 x 11.5cm £30-£50

65 Adrian de Jager framed and glazed charcoal on paper
titled Il Palio Siena 2006, signed bottom right, 23 x 17cm £30-£50

66 Oliver Messel framed and glazed watercolour titled
Costume for Tough at the Top by A P Herbert
and Vivien Ellis 1949 Adelphi Theatre, signed bottom right,
label to verso, 48.5 x 35cm £200-£300

67 Lewis Daumer framed and glazed pastel with chalk
highlights of a young ballet dancer, signed bottom right,
40.5 x 31.5cm £60-£90

68 James Wilson Carmichael watercolour and pencil drawing
of Bamburgh Castle, 14 x 22cm £100-£150

69 James Wilson Carmichael three pencil drawings part
of Jerningham Collection exhibited at Dean Gallery 1998,
Salvaging a wreck off South Shields, each 13.5 x 21.5cm £200-£300

70 J B Godbold framed and glazed portrait of a seated
gentleman, signed and dated 1852 bottom left, 44 x 32cm £150-£200

71 Charles Cattermole framed and glazed watercolour titled
La Toilette, signed to the base, 19 x 14cm £120-£180

72 A framed and glazed watercolour of mermaids frolicking
by rocks, indistinctly signed bottom left, 29 x 22cm £50-£80

73 Thomas Mortimer framed and glazed watercolour of sailing
boats by a lighthouse, signed bottom left and to the verso,
24.5 x 35cm £60-£90

74 Thomas Noel Smith framed and glazed watercolour of
a cottage,signed bottom right, details to verso,
34.5 x 53.5cm £100-£150

75 Frans Wesselman framed and glazed watercolour titled
Daffodil, Tulip and Apples, signed bottom right,
27 x 21.5cm £40-£60

76 A framed and glazed watercolour of Trafalgar Square,
indistinctly signed bottom right, 16.5 x 27cm £60-£90

77 Three framed and glazed watercolours of coastal scenes,
12.5x 18.5cm 15 x 22cm 11 x 7cm £60-£90

78 Gerald Robert Tucker two framed and glazed watercolours
of barges, 9 x 19cm 7.5 x 9.5cm £40-£60

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

79 A framed and glazed watercolour of figures in front
of a ruin, 9 x 14cm £30-£50

80 Two framed and glazed watercolours of Venetian canal
scenes, 15.5 x 23cm 19.5 x 31cm £80-£120

81 A framed and glazed 19th century English school
watercolour of a sailing ship in rough seas, 11.5 x 18cm £100-£150

82 William Nestfield framed and glazed watercolour of
Fincham Abbey near Durham, signed and dated 1832
bottom left, 17 x 25cm £100-£150

83 W R Beverly three framed and glazed watercolours
of figural studies, 9.5 x 6cm 15.5 x 10cm 12 x 7.5cm £180-£280

84 James Lynch framed and glazed watercolour on paper
of a Bull, signed and dated bottom right 1989,
labels to verso, 43.5 x 65cm,ARR applies £800-£1200

85 Bernard Dunstan framed and glazed watercolour
and chalk drawing of a recumbent female, monogrammed
bottom left, 20 x 28cm,ARR applies £150-£200

86 Bernhard Dunstan framed oil on panel titled Bath Time,
monogrammed bottom left, 29 x 39cm,ARR applies £1000-£1500

87 Bernhard Dunstan framed oil on panel titled The Backyard,
monogrammed bottom left, 29 x 24cm,ARR applies £600-£900

88 Bernhard Dunstan framed oil on panel of a seated lady,
monogrammed bottom left, 29 x 24cm,ARR applies £500-£800

89 Mary Hunter framed oil on canvas of a young girl
with red hair, 30 x 23cm £100-£150

90 Alfred Woolmark framed oil on board portrait of a lady
signed bottom left and dated Dec 1950, labels to verso
with dedication and signed by the artist to verso,
50 x 40cm,ARR applies £300-£500

91 Jacques Emile Blot framed oil on canvas of a recumbent
lady, signed bottom right, 43 x 44cm,ARR applies £200-£300

92 An early 19th century framed oil on canvas portrait of
a seated lady holding a music manuscript with a guitar
by her side, A/F, 23.5 x 18cm £60-£90

93 Youri Krotov framed oil on canvas titled The Girls,
signed bottom right with label to verso,
76 x 84.5cm,ARR applies £300-£500

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

94 A 19th century framed oil on canvas of lady holding
her dress, 27 x 13cm £40-£60

95 A framed oil on panel miniature of ladies on a beach
in front of a fishing boat, 6 x 9.5cm £50-£80

96 Josip Generalic framed painting on glass of a figure
carrying a Christmas tree in a winter landscape, signed
and dated 1967 bottom right with original label to verso,
29 x 33.5cm,ARR applies £500-£800

97 Ely Woollett an early Victorian framed oil on canvas
of figures country dancing, signed bottom right,
74.5 x 62cm £200-£300

98 A 19th century framed and glazed oil on panel of angels
and cherubs, 13.5 x 29cm £80-£120

99 A framed oil on panel of a Jewish wedding scene,
indistinctly signed bottom right, 26.5 x 28cm £40-£60

100 A framed oil on canvas portrait of a Rabbi, indistinctly
signed bottom right, 50 x 39.5cm £60-£90

101 F. Eden framed 19th century oil on board of a group
of religious Jews around the table, signed bottom right,
30.5 x 51cm £200-£300

102 A 19th century continental school oil on canvas of town
buildings with figures in the foreground, 32 x 25cm £200-£300

103 Jagger framed oil on canvas still life of flowers, 45 x 36cm £100-£150
104 A framed oil on board still life of pears, plates and a bottle

of wine on a table, indistinctly signed bottom right,
38.5 x 58.5cm £60-£90

105 Oil on panel of boats in a harbour monogrammed R.C.
possibly Robert Cree Crawford, 25.5 x 34cm £100-£150

106 James Wright framed oil on canvas of Walberswick,
signed bottom right, 40 x 54.5cm £70-£100

107 A framed oil on canvas of a figures in a street scene,
indistinctly signed bottom left, 37 x 44cm £80-£120

108 Edwin H Glasbey framed oil on board titled Coastal Scene
signed bottom left, label to verso, 60 x 49cm £200-£300

109 Ernest Audibet  framed oil on canvas of Barques de Peche,
signed bottom right, details to verso, 52.5x 71.5cm £80-£120

110 George Hann framed oil on canvas of a French street scene,
signed bottom left, 39.5 x 49.5cm £100-£150

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

111 Adrian de Jager framed oil on canvas titled Il Canale Venice
2006, signed bottom left, 30 x 40cm £60-£90

112 Victor Willis framed oil on canvas titled Albert Bridge
at Night, signed bottom right, 50.5 x 45.5cm £100-£150

113 Victor Willis framed oil on canvas titled Night View
from Blackfriars Bridge, monogrammed bottom left,
label to verso, 25 x 34.5cm £80-£120

114 Ethel Walker framed and glazed oil on panel titled
Pointe De Dinan, signed bottom right, label to verso,
49 x 48cm £120-£180

115 Ethel Walker framed and glazed oil on panel titled Towards
The Sea St Andrews, signed bottom right, label to verso,
50 x 69cm £120-£180

116 Ethel Walker framed and glazed gouache on board titled
Black Table, signed bottom right, label to verso,
23.5 x 21cm £50-£80

117 Katherina Ulrika Powlesland framed and glazed abstract
gouache on panel, signed bottom right, 39.5 x 48.5cm £40-£60

118 Luis Orozco framed oil on canvas titled Church and Cypress
Trees, signed bottom left, 49 x 41cm £100-£150

119 Luis Orozco framed oil on canvas titled Church Through
a Window, signed top right, 69 x 51cm £100-£150

120 Luis Orozco framed oil on canvas titled Green Night,
signed bottom right, 72 x81cm £100-£150

121 Luis Orozco framed oil on canvas titled Painters Studio,
signed top left, 66 x 56cm £100-£150

122 C. List oil on canvas titled Timbers Of The Ark,
details to verso, 75.5 x 68cm £50-£80

123 M. King oil on panel figures on a beach, signed bottom
right, 50.5 x 76cm £40-£60

124 Christopher Stevens framed oil on canvas titled Mange Tout, 
label to verso, 91.5 x 68.5cm £100-£150

125 Jago Max Williams framed oil on canvas titled Hero
(after Millais) label to verso, 34 x 27cm £40-£60

126 Jago Max Williams framed oil on canvas titled Heroine,
label to verso, 40 x 30cm £40-£60

127 Corbey framed oil on canvas of Mediterranean coastline,
signed bottom left, Harrods label to verso, 58.5 x 78cm £50-£80

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate

128 Burney framed oil on canvas of a Parisienne street scene,
signed bottom right, 50 x 60cm £40-£60

129 A pair of 19th century framed oils on panel of English
landscapes, A/F, each 22 x 29.5cm £100-£150

130 An early 19th century oil on board Dutch scene with
a windmill, river, boat and figures, 49 x 76.5cm £250-£350

131 A 19th century framed oil on canvas of figures in a boat
on a river near a cave in the naïve style, 52.5 x 63.5cm £80-£120

132 A 19th century framed oil on canvas  of figures by
a cottage and a river in the naïve style, 52.5 x 63.5cm £80-£120

Porcelain & Glass
133 Royal Crown Derby, Derby Border to include plates, bowls, 

covered tureens, coffee pot, cups and saucers (76) £300-£500
134 Spode Campanula dinner, tea and coffee service for twelve

place settings to include plates, bowls, soup cups and saucers,
sauce boat,tureens, serving dishes and platters (80) £300-£500

135 Rosenthal dinner and tea service to  include plates, bowls,
a coffee pot, a teapot, cups and saucers (114) £120-£180

136 Wedgwood Westbury dinner and tea service to include
plates, bowls, covered tureens, sauce boat on stand, cups
and saucers (105) £100-£150

137 Wedgwood Ascot dinner and tea service to include plates,
bowls, cups, saucers, a covered two handled dish and an oval
vegetable dish (71) £180-£280

138 Royal Worcester Hyde Park pattern soup bowls, saucers,
teacups and saucers (50) £100-£150

139 Royal Albert Old Country Roses dinner and coffee service
to include plates, bowls, cups, saucers, a coffee pot and
an oval meat platter (75) £150-£200

140 Royal Crown Derby Imari pattern teaset for twelve place
settings to include plates cups and saucers (36) £80-£100

141 Midwinter coffee set circa 1960 for six place settings
to include a coffee pot, a cream jug, a sugar bowl, cups
and saucers (15) £30-£50

Measurements for image area only



Lot No. Description Estimate
142 A quantity of Limoges Artois and Isabelle part tea and coffee

service to include teapot, coffee pot, covered sugar bowl,
cream jug, cups and saucers (34) £80-£120

143 Royal Doulton Brambly Hedge porcelain to include a childs
teaset, two plates, a cup, a money box a powder dish and cover
in original packaging and a photograph frame (21) £70-£100

144 Hornsea Heirloom 1970s coffee set to include a coffee pot,
milk jug, cups and saucers and a Hornsea Bronte cake
plate (43) £60-£90

145 Poole Pottery tubular vase red ground with abstract design,
circa 1960, 38.5cm (h) £30-£50

146 An early Moorcroft Burslem orange glazed vase, impression
mark to the base, 10.5 x 15cm £70-£100

147 Two Staffordshire porcelain fruit dishes decorated with
flowers, leaves and gilded border, 22cm (w) £50-£80

148 Aynsley cabinet cup and saucer with gilded borders
and side handles, marks to the base £30-£50

149 Vista Alegre shaped rectangular vase and cover decorated
with flowers, leaves and butterflies, marks to the base,
26cm (h) £30-£50

150 Herend orange Apponyi pattern sugar bowl with pull
off cover and a matching pin dish in the form of a leaf £40-£60

151 A pair of Herend nut dishes decorated with clover leaves
and gilded rims, marks to the bases, 7.5cm (h) £50-£80

152 A Meissen onion pattern blue and white baluster vase with
two scroll side handles on raised circular base, 23.5cm (h) £70-£100

153 Two Meissen figurines of children holding flowers,
marks to the bases, 10.5cm (h) £100-£160

154 A Meissen figurine of a girl wearing a hat and holding
a basket, marks to the base, 13.5cm (h) £60-£90

155 A Meissen figurine of a boy with a spade and buckets,
marks to the base, 13cm (h) £80-£120

156 A Meissen figurine of a boy with a saw cutting a piece
of wood, marks to the base, A/F, 14cm (h) £40-£60

157 A continental porcelain figural group of a lady and gentleman
playing cards on shaped naturalistic base, crossed sword
marks to the base, 18 x23 x 12cm £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate

158 A pair of Sitzendorf figurines of fruit sellers, marks to
the bases, 15cm (h) £100-£150

159 An Austrian Blanc de Chine figurine of a gentleman in
18th century attire on rectangular base, beehive mark
to the base Wien, 25.5cm (h) £30-£50

160 A Crown Naples porcelain figural group of lovers by a well,
to include COA, 25.5cm (h) £30-£60

161 Three Royal Worcester limited edition figurines to include
Queen Elizabeth I, Mary Queen of Scots and Queen Mary I,
marks to the bases, tallest 23.5cm £150-£200

162 Wedgwood Henry VIII and his six wives figurines, marks
to the base, tallest 19.5cm (h), (7) £200-£300

163 Five Royal Doulton figurines to include The Girl Evacuee
HN 3203, The Boy Evacuee HN 3202, The Homecoming
HN 3295, Welcome Home HN 3299 and Welcome Home
HN 4697, marks to the bases, tallest 22cm (h) £250-£350

164 Two Royal Doulton figurines to include The Fiddler HN 2171
and Biddy Penny Farthing HN 1843, tallest 22.5cm (h) £50-£80

165 Two Royal Worcester figurines Masquerade and Sarah
modelled by F G Doughty, tallest 21cm (h) £40-£60

166 Royal Doulton figurine The Carpenter HN 2678, marks
to the base, 20cm (h) £30-£50

167 Lladro figurine of Master Chef 6625, marks to the base,
36.5cm (h) £70-£100

168 Lladro figurine 6749 Always On The Go, marks to the base,
28cm (h) £70-£100

169 Lladro figurine of a seated siren playing a flute, marks
to the base, 35.5cm (h) £70-£100

170 Two Lladro figurines of ladies, marks to the bases,
tallest 35.5cm £60-£90

171 Four Lladro figurines of girls in various poses with ducks,
geese, dogs and a cat and two figurines of geese,
tallest 25cm (h), (6) £80-£120

172 Two Lladro figurines of girls, marks to the bases one
with original packaging, tallest 22cm (h) £30-£50

173 Lladro figural group 5284 Glorious Spring Seasons
Collection, marks to the base, 31.5cm (h) £70-£100



Lot No. Description Estimate

174 Lladro figural group 5285 Summer on the Farm Seasons
Collection, marks to the base, 23.5cm (h) £70-£100

175 Lladro figural group 5286 Fall Cleanup Seasons Collection,
marks to the base, 33cm (h) £70-£100

176 Lladro figural group 5287 Winter Frost Seasons Collection,
marks to the base, 25.5cm (h) £70-£100

177 Lladro figurine 7697 Magical Unicorn, marks to the base,
22cm (h) £50-£80

178 Vista Alegre porcelain figurines of Dogs of Foe,
two on fluted square plinths, marks to the base, one A/F,
tallest 29cm (h) £100-£150

179 A Sabino Art Deco opalescent glass figurine of a nude lady
trailing a floral cloak on a triangular base, 23.5cm (h) £200-£300

180 Lalique Grand Elysee dish, marks to the base,
18.5 x 45 x 25cm £1000-£1500

181 An early 20th century continental glass vase of oval form
decorated with applied flowers, leaves and a dragon fly,
30cm (h) £150-£200

182 A continental glass fruit bowl, shaped circular with gilded
flowers leaves and scrolls, 31.5cm (w) £40-£60

183 A Regency style decanter with hallmarked silver collar,
drop stopper and porcelain wine label,  28cm (h) £30-£50

184 A cut glass circular bowl with ornate gilded metal detachable
stand, 19.5 x 22cm £40-£60

185 A pair of crystal lustre candlesticks with drop pendants
on raised circular bases, 27.5cm (h) £70-£100

186 Eight Murano glass plates with polychromatic geometric
borders, 26cm (w) £150-£200

187 Lady Hamilton drinking glasses to include wine
and tumblers all in original packaging (8) £120-£180

188 A set of six multi coloured liquor glasses on circular
star cut bases £30-£50

Lot 180



Lot No. Description Estimate

Oriental Porcelain & Collectables
189 A Chinese late 19th century export blue and white Kraak

lantern shaped porcelain vase decorated with flowers
and leaves, 40cm (h) £150-£200

190 A Chinese early 20th century blue and white baluster form
vase decorated with fish, molluscs and flowers, 22cm (h) £50-£80

191 A Chinese Republic period blue and white crackle glazed
dish decorated with a dragon chasing a flaming pearl,
27.5cm (w) £30-£50

192 A Mazuku Kozan Koro and cover circa 1900, the globular
body decorated with dragons on a graduated smokey ground,
the pierced pull off cover with knopped finial, six character
mark to the base, 22cm (h) £120-£180

193 A Republic period rectangular blue and white ceramic
plaque depicting figures in a landscape mounted
in a hardwood stand, 28 x 19cm £50-£80

194 A Chinese bronze and cloisonné incense burner decorated
with flowers and leaves against a yellow ground, 11cm (h) £100-£150

195 A pair of 19th century Japanese vases of elongated
pear shape decorated with birds and branches, 29.5cm (h) £200-£300

196 Four oriental glass snuff bottles decorated with figures
in interior scenes, 8cm (h) £40-£60

197 An oriental carved painted wooden mask in the form
of a laughing man, 9.5 x 24.5 x 29.5cm £50-£80

198 A pair of hardwood oriental hand carved crouching
Buddhas, 10cm (h) £30-£50

199 A pair of carved wooden bookends in the form of sleeping
children in the oriental style, 20cm (h £40-£60

200 A Tibetan gilded bronze Buddha seated on a Temple lion
all on a shaped rectangular raised base, 33cm (h) £150-£200

201 A pair of copper and bronze figurines of Thai Teppannom
Angel kneeling figures, 22cm (h) £40-£60

202 A Chinese bronze figurine of Warrior God Guan Gong Yu
holding a weapon, mounted on a rectangular wooden stand
with four bracket feet, 30cm (h) £40-£60

203 A pair of cloisonné and gilded metal Temple dogs,
11.5 x 12 x 6.5cm each £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate

204 A Japanese Okimono gilded bronze figurine of a snake,
5 x 3cm £30-£50

205 A Japanese Okimono bronze figurine of a turtle, 7 x 4cm £30-£50
206 Two Japanese Okimono figurines, an articulated ant

and a beetle, 14.5 x 2cm and 10x 10cm £80-£120
207 Two Japanese Okimono figurines of dogs, 5.5x 8x 2.5cm

and 6 x 6.5 x 2cm £80-£120
208 A pair of jadeite dogs of foe on carved wooden stands,

a jadeite figurine of a reclining Buddha on a carved wooden
stand, two carved wooden netsuke with wooden stands,
a porcelain dog of foe seal and a circular blue and white
porcelain wax holder (7) £100-£150

209 A Nephrite carved figurine of a water buffalo on oval
naturalistic base, 20cm (h) £40-£60

210 Two carved Nephrite figurines of warthogs with faux
ivory tusks, tallest 12cm (h) £40-£60

211 An oriental soapstone seal with carved  dogs of foe
and two oriental ornamental trees with coloured leaves
and flowers, 23cm (h) £30-£50

212 A miniature nest of two hardwood oriental stands
on simulated bamboo legs, tallest, 23.5x 17.5 x 13cm £30-£50

213 A framed oriental reverse painted polychromatic painting
on glass of Geishas in a snow storm, 65 x 44cm £40-£60

Collectables
214 A pair of silvered metal candlesticks of cylindrical knopped

form on raised triform bases, 100cm (h) £80-£120
215 Two pierced barley twist oak candle holders on raised

circular bases, tallest 90cm (h) £80-£120
216 A pair of 19th century carved mahogany finials  in the form

of putti with acanthus leaves, 27 x 18 x 8cm £40-£60
217 Theodor Eichler bronze figurine titled De Sklavin Los

mounted on a rectangular bronze plinth, signed to the base,
29.5cm (h) £180-£280

218 Carlo Nicol bronze figurine of a Blacksmith at his anvil,
signed to the base, 34.5cm (h) £120-£180



Lot No. Description Estimate

219 Milo bronze figural group of dancers on raised circular base,
signed to the base, 46.5cm (h) £120-£180

220 A cold painted Austrian bronze figurine of an Arabian
gentleman selling sharbat on a circular marble stand,
12.5 x 15cm £40-£60

221 An early 20th century bronze model of a gondola
and gondolier, stamped Ricordo Di Venezia, on removable
cast bronze stand, 20 x 50 x 7cm £80-£120

222 Seger marble figurine of a nude lady on shaped oval base,
label to verso for M Klein of Paris , 27cm (h) £180-£280

223 A plaster model of a classical nude displaying
his musculature on raised oval plinth, 74cm (h) £70-£100

224 A pair of cast metal busts of gentleman in full bottom wigs
on raised cylindrical bases, 21cm (h) £50-£80

225 A cast metal letter rack in the form of a fox in front of a fence
on rectangular plinth, 9 x 20.5 x 7cm £30-£50

226 A Victorian cut glass and brass inkwell, the pierced square
mount supporting detachable glass inkwell all on four
bracket feet, 12 x 18 x 18cm £30-£50

227 A 19th century French rectangular gilded metal photograph
frame with reed and tie border and hinged back strut,
26 x 17.5cm £30-£50

228 A coromandel late 19th century rectangular writing slope
with brass mounts, 17.5 x 45 x 25.5cm £50-£80

229 Davidoff humidor of customary form, rectangular
with hinged cover to include a leather travel cigar case,
14 x 27.5 x 19cm £80-£120

230 An Italian Art Deco rectangular wooden cigarette case,
the hinged cover with inset white metal flowers and leaves,
21.5 x 12.5cm £40-£60

231 S T Dupont gold plated rectangular engine turned cigarette
lighter £80-£120

232 Two Cartier of Paris cigarette lighters signed to the bases £80-£120
233 A quantity of bronze, brass and gilt metal to include a vase,

taper sticks, a covered jewellery box, a table bell, a pen stand
and a table match holder and striker in the form of a wishing
well (8) tallest 16cm (h) £100-£150



Lot No. Description Estimate

234 A mid 20th century cased manicure set with tortoiseshell
handles to include a nail buffer, a nail file and a cuticle
pusher, A/F £30-£50

235 A quantity of collectables to include a cased antique ruby
glass perfume bottle, vintage reading glasses, Chanel
perfumed ballpoint pens, a gilt metal and enamel pill box,
a tortoiseshell pill box, a carved hard stone figurine
and a travel clock (11) £80-£120

236 A quantity of collectables to include three Chinese 
snuff/scent bottles, a turned wooden powder box
with red lacquered interior, a continental white metal
photograph frame, an artist articulated hand model,
a framed plaster cast of classical figures, a model
of a modernist chair and a carved hardwood Philippine 
stylised figurine on rectangular plinth (9) £80-£120

237 British Empire 1924 Official Guide booklet, British Empire
Exhibition 1924 Wembley map and Lipton Tea caddy
for the British Empire Exhibition £30-£50

238 A quantity of GB and foreign stamps and First Day covers £80-£120
239 Six hallmarked silver medals for Ealing, Catford

and The Tricyle Association cycling clubs (6) £40-£60
240 A quantity of perfume to include Angel by Thiery Mugler,

Angel Thiery Mugler Celestial hair mist spray
and L'Occitaine (5) £70-£100

241 Prada Milano ladies handbag with leather strap handle £100-£150
242 Two late 19th century framed French fans, one decorated

in the Chinoiserie style the other decorated in the
Rococo style £80-£120

243 A quantity of decorative fans to include feather and
advertising fans of various form and size £70-£100

244 A framed stump work embroidered country scene with
buildings, fields and birds, titled The Lord Is On My Side,
38 x 62cm £40-£60

245 A set of six monochrome Minton tiles of landscapes
and buildings painted by L T Swetman circa 1853-1872,
contemporary and follower of William Wise,
makers marks to verso, each 15 x 15cm £180-£280



Lot No. Description Estimate

246 James Shoolbred and Co papier mache shaped rectangular
tray decorated with birds, flowers, leaves and scrolls,
marks to the base, 62 x 48cm £80-£120

247 A 19th century rectangular oriental papier mache tray, A/F
and a Russian papier mache rectangular box with hinged
cover, tray 33.5 x 24cm £30-£50

248 A figurine of a recumbent sleeping child on rectangular
marble plinth, 9.5x 26.5 x 12cm £30-£50

249 3D framed and glazed image of The Beatles crossing
Abbey Road, 45.5 x 66cm £80-£120

250 3D framed and glazed image of Mohammed Ali vs Sonny
Liston, 45.5 x 66cm £80-£120

251 Martini Vermouth framed rectangular polychromatic
advertising mirror, frame 58.5 x 48.5cm £30-£50

252 Wills Embassy Cigarettes double sided cast metal
tobacconists sign, 55 x 51cm £80-£120

253 London Computator Corporation mid 20th century Bakelite
mechanical calculator £30-£50

254 A quantity of microscope slides in fitted wooden case,
approx 75 and a Britex mirror microscope in fitted case £40-£60

255 Carl Zeiss Jena Jenoptem 10 x 50w binoculars in fitted case
and Alpa-Reflex 35mm camera £60-£90

256 Yashica Mat-124G camera in original packaging,
a Voigtlander Colour-Skopar and a Cobra auto 250 flash
in original packaging £50-£80

257 A Canon EOS camera to include carrying case, lenses
and accessories £100-£150

258 A quantity of medical instruments to include a stethoscope,
blood pressure gauge, magnifiers for glasses
and an ear scope £50-£80

259 Frisco Accordion circa 1960, one key A/F £50-£80
260 A quantity of Subbuteo table soccer to include teams,

goals, a layout and accessories £70-£100
261 Dinky Aston Martin DB5 in sealed original packaging

and a Dinky Supertoys Leyland Octopus Tanker Esso 943
in original sealed packaging £30-£50

262 A carved wooden chess set and board £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate

263 A quantity of vintage wood working tools to include mallets,
hammers, planes, saws, gauges and drills £100-£150

264 A vintage wooden rocking horse with leather saddle
and metal stirrups, 61 x 82 x 27cm £80-£120

265 Tiffany and Co white metal ball point pen in original
packaging and a Tiffany and Co enamel and white metal
ball point pen £100-£150

266 Must de Cartier gold plated roller ball pen in original
fitted case £100-£150

267 A Herbert Johnson of New Bond Street a gentlemans
bowler hat in original packaging £30-£50

268 A quantity of medals and badges to include Masonic
and WWII (7) £30-£50

269 £25 proof gold coin The Royal Tudor Beast 2022 Lion
of England (1/4 oz) to include COA £600-£900

270 £25 proof gold coin The Royal Tudor Beast 2022 Seymour
Panther (1/4 oz) to include COA £600-£900

271 Britannia £10 proof gold coin in original fitted packaging
and COA (1/10 oz) £200-£300

272 Edward VII 1904 sovereign £300-£500
273 Edward VII 1904 half sovereign £150-£200
274 George V 1913 half sovereign £150-£200
275 Queen Anne touch piece gold coin in fitted plastic sleeve £80-£120
276 2022 and 2023 proof silver 50p coins in original

packaging and COAs £60-£90
277 1989 £2 silver proof two coin set with COA

and original packaging £30-£50

Champagne, Whisky & Cognac
278 Dom Perignon 1990 vintage champagne 75cl bottle

in original packaging £220-£320
279 Laurent-Perrier champagne 2006 in fitted packaging,

Pol Roger 1999 vintage champagne in fitted packaging
and Grants FamilyReserve Scotch whisky 75cl 40% (3) £100-£150

280 Two Glenfiddich Special Reserve single malt bottles 70cl 
n original packaging £30-£50



Lot No. Description Estimate

281 Eight bottles of Scotch whisky to include Glen Flagler 8 year
old 100% Pot Still Rare All-Malt Scotch, Glenmorangie 10 year
old single malt, The Glenrothers select reserve Speyside
single malt, The Famous Grouse vintage 1992 100% oak
matured malt Scotch whisky, Dimple 15 year old,
Chivas Regal 12 year old,  Johnnie Walker Black Label
and Famous Grouse (8) £150-£200

282 Three bottles of single malt whisky to include Laphroaig
10 year old 70cl 40% 1990s, Aberfeldy 12 year old in oak
70ml 40% tubedand Jura Origin 10 year old 70cl 40% tubed £80-£120

283 Three bottles of Scotch whisky to include Islay single malt
70cl 40% tubed, Glenfiddich Special Reserve 12 year old
70cl 40% and Arran 10 year old non chill filtered 70cl 46% £60-£90

284 Three bottles of Scotch whisky to include Bells 2000
Millennium aged 8 years 70cl 40%, Glenfiddich 35cl Our
Signature Malt and Prince Charles Edwards liqueur
Drambuie 75cl 40% 1980s in fitted packaging £70-£100

285 Glenmorangie 10 year old single malt 70cl 40%,
White Horse blended Scotch whisky 75cl 40% 1980s
and Makers Mark Kentucky straight Bourbon 70cl 40% (3) £70-£100

286 Johnnie Walker Black Label three 70cl bottles 40%,
two in fitted packaging £80-£120

287 Three bottles of Scotch whisky to include Grants Family
Reserve 70cl 40%, BA Kirkwall 8 year old 70cl 40%
and House of Commons blended whisky bottled by
Gordon & Macphail 70cl 40% tubed £50-£80

288 Glenfiddich 12 year old Special Reserve 70cl 40%,
Bells 8 year old 70cl 40% tubed and Tomatin 10 year old
70cl 40% tubed (3) £70-£100

289 Three bottles of Scotch whisky to include Prince of Wales
12 year old Scotch whisky 70cl 40% , The Gordon
Highlanders Bicentenary Scotch whisky 70cl 40%
and Stewarts Cream of Barley 75cl 40% 1980s £120-£180

290 Three bottles of Scotch whisky to include Chivas Regal
12 year old 75cl 43% 75 proof 1970s, Chivas Regal 12 year
old 75cl 40% 80 proof 1980s and Highland Park 12 year
old 70cl 40% 2000s £80-£120



Lot No. Description Estimate

291 Three bottles of Scotch whisky to include Bells Special
Reserve 70cl 40% 1990s, Ballantines 1 Litre 43% 1980s
and Dimple 12 year old The Original de luxe 75cl 43% 
n fitted packaging £70-£100

292 Three bottles of Scotch whisky to include Deanston 12 year
old Highland Malt 70cl 40%, Jura Origin 10 year old 70cl
40% 2000s in fitted packaging and  Tullibardine 10 year
old Highland Malt 1990s tubed £70-£100

293 Bells 2002 Christmas decanter 8 year old 70cl 40%,
Bells 1998 Christmas decanter 8 year old 70cl 40%,
Bells decanter to Commemorate the Golden wedding
of the Queen and The Duke of Edinburgh 8 year old 70cl
40% all in original packaging £40-£60

294 Bells Extra Special 4.54 litre 70 proof 1970s bottling £70-£100
295 Three bottles of Cognac to include Hine Antique

and two bottles of Remy Martin £70-£100

Clocks & Watches
296 Jaeger LeCoultre Elysse Atmos clock, the circular dial with

Roman numerals, 22.5 x 18 x 13cm £400-£600
297 A French late 19th century gilt metal mantle clock, scroll

pierced and chased with scrolls and masks, enamel dial
with Roman numerals, surmounted by a covered vase finial
on five scroll supports to include key, 62 x 35 x 16cm £120-£180

298 A 20th century Zenith mantle clock and wall bracket,
white enamel dial with Roman numerals, single train
movement, to include key and pendulum, clock 44cm (h)
bracket 17cm (h) £50-£80

299 A Royal Wedding mantle clock, mahogany case, white
enamel dial with Roman numerals with brass pineapple
finial and four bracket feet, 28cm (h) £40-£60

300 A wooden Rolling Ball mantle clock in fitted glass case
to include 30 metal balls £30-£50

301 An Edwardian miniature oak cased grandfather clock
with flanking brass columns on raised rectangular base,
33.5cm (h) £30-£50
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302 Bayard 8 day carriage clock with carrying handle by
Duverdey and Bloquel, white enamel dial with Roman
numerals, nine jewel platform escarpment, 14.5cm (h) £40-£60

303 A brass carriage clock of customary form, white enamel
dial with Roman numerals and carrying handle,
14.5cm (h) £30-£50

304 Webster of Queen Victoria Street London 18ct yellow
gold open face pocket watch with white enamel dial
and Roman numerals £1000-£1500

305 18ct gold half hunter ladies pocket watch, enamel dial
with Roman numerals (dial A/F) £200-£300

306 Jaeger LeCoultre WWII military pocket watch, black dial
with Arabic numerals and subsidiary seconds dial, reverse
of case engraved G.S.T.P – FU13806 £100-£150

307 Longines 18ct yellow gold ladies wristwatch, to include
spare links, approx total weight 31.4g £1500-£2000

308 Mappin 9ct gold gentlemans wristwatch
on replacement strap £50-£80

309 Longines stainless steel Dolce Vita chronograph £200-£300
310 Raymond Weil Collection Parsifal rectangular ladies

stainless steel bracelet wristwatch with silvered dial £60-£90
311 Charles Jourdan a gentlemans stainless steel bracelet

wristwatch and a ladies stainless steel bracelet wristwatch £50-£80
312 Raymond Weil gold plated ladies wristwatch on a gold

plated articulated bracelet £100-£150
313 Raymond Weil Geneve gold plated quartz wristwatch

on a leather strap £50-£80
314 Favre-Leuba stainless steel ladies wristwatch

on articulated bracelet £50-£80
315 Favre-Leuba stainless steel ladies wristwatch

with rope twist bezel and articulated bracelet £50-£80
316 Baume and Mercier 18ct gold ladies wristwatch

on a replacement leather strap £80-£120
317 Omega Geneve gentlemans wristwatch, a Seiko

chronograph and a Sekonda gentlemans wristwatch (3) £120-£180
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Jewellery
318 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces,

bracelets and wristwatches £30-£50
319 A quantity of costume jewellery to include necklaces,

bracelets, brooches, earrings, cufflinks and wristwatches £80-£120
320 A white metal and nielo work locket and key chain and a suite

of white metal jewellery to include a necklace and earrings £100-£150
321 Enamel and silver 19th century mourning bangle in original

fitted case and a scent bottle on a suspensory chain £30-£50
322 Vintage Georg Jensen hallmarked sterling silver brooch with

black enamel # 323, designed by Henning Koppel 1956 £120-£180
323 Vintage Georg Jensen hallmarked sterling silver star brooch

# 339, designed by Henning Koppel circa 1940 £120-£180
324 A quantity of Danish and Norwegian vintage hallmarked

sterling silver jewellery to include two leaf shaped brooches
and a pendant on a chain £70-£100

325 A Regency gold plated seal set with a carved white stone £100-£150
326 A gold and coral necklace with matching bracelet

and a pair of earrings £100-£150
327 Coral and yellow gold hand Figa pendant, gold tested 9ct,

approx total weight 8.9g £100-£150
328 A Madonna pendant set with seed pearls on a platinum

chain, signed A Rijis dated 1919 £800-£1200
329 A silver gilt and enamel buckle in the Faberge style,

unmarked in an original fitted hollywood case £300-£500
330 Tiffany and Co. silver and 18ct gold Bumble Bee brooch,

approx dimensions 2 x 2.5cm £600-£900
331 18ct white gold and diamond line bracelet, approx 9 carats

of diamonds, approx total weight 20.2g
332 14ct yellow gold, ruby and diamond bracelet,

approx total weight 15.0g £2500-£3500
333 14ct yellow gold, emerald and diamond bracelet,

approx total weight 10.2g £800-£1200
334 18ct yellow gold tourmaline and diamond pendant necklace,

tourmaline 21.1 carats, diamonds approx 4.57 carats,
approx total weight 54.6g £4000-£6000

£8000-£12000
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335 18ct yellow gold, topaz and diamond necklace,
approx total weight 35.7g £1500-£2000

336 14ct yellow gold, topaz and diamond ring,
approx total weight 13.2g £700-£1000

337 Rose and white gold flower brooch set with four diamonds,
tested 14ct, approx total weight 20.6g £1000-£1500

338 Antique white gold and diamond brooch in the form of
a flower and leaves, tested 14ct, approx total weight 16.7g
(approx 10 carats of diamonds) £2000-£3000

339 Antique yellow gold, aquamarine and diamond brooch,
tested 14ct, approx total weight 9.5g
(aquamarine approx 5 carats) £500-£800

340 18ct yellow gold and diamond solitaire ring, diamond
approx 2 carats, approx total weight 4.0g

341 Yellow gold and diamond pendant on a 14ct yellow gold
chain, diamond approx 2 carats, approx total weight 11.1g £5000-£8000

342 18ct white gold and diamond stud earrings, each diamond
approx 75 points, approx total weight 1.6g £2000-£3000

343 14ct yellow gold, ruby and diamond pendant on a 14ct
yellow gold chain, approx total weight 11.6g £3000-£5000

344 Tanzanite and diamond ring set in white metal tested
platinum, tanzanite approx 7.7ct, approx total weight 10.9g £5000-£8000

345 18ct white gold, emerald and diamond dress ring,
approx total weight 4.1g £1000-£1500

346 White gold and diamond half eternity ring, tested 18ct,
approx total weight 4.0g £1500-£2000

347 Yellow gold and diamond five stone ring,
approx total weight 2.8g £500-£800

348 18ct yellow gold, ruby and diamond cocktail ring
approx total weight 4.4g £800-£1200

349 18ct yellow gold, ruby and diamond cocktail ring,
approx total weight 3.7g £300-£500

350 A platinum and diamond solitaire ring to include
GIA certificate 17279332 £700-£1000

351 18ct yellow gold, ruby and diamond wishbone ring,
approx total weight 4.8g £800-£1200

352 18ct white gold and diamond dress ring,
approx total weight 2.1g £150-£200

£7000-£10000
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353 18ct white gold and diamond engagement ring,
approx total weight 4.6g £200-£300

354 18ct yellow gold, sapphire and diamond ring
(one diamond missing) approx total weight 4.6g £180-£280

355 18ct yellow gold and diamond solitaire ring,
approx total weight 2.4g £150-£200

356 18ct gold and solitaire diamond ring,
approx total weight 3.1g £100-£150

357 9ct gold and platinum sapphire ring,
approx total weight 1.3g £30-£50

358 9ct yellow and white gold three stone diamond ring,
approx total weight 6.0g £150-£200

359 9ct gold and pavé set diamond ring,
approx total weight 6.6g £120-£180

360 18ct yellow gold and diamond dress ring,
approx total weight 2.7g £100-£150

361 9ct yellow gold and diamond dress ring,
approx total weight 1.6g £70-£100

362 9ct yellow gold and turquoise ring, approx total weight 2.7g £50-£80
363 Yellow gold, ruby and diamond earrings, tested 18ct,

approx total weight 3.1g £800-£1200
364 14ct white gold, emerald and diamond earrings,

approx total weight 3.1g £600-£900
365 9ct yellow gold diamond and pearl brooch,

approx total weight 2.3g £80-£120
366 9ct white gold necklace with a coloured stone pendant,

approx total weight 3.1g £50-£80
367 A 9ct gold pendant in the form of an Egyptian eye

on a 9ct gold chain, approx total weight 3.2g £50-£80
368 A quantity of 9ct gold to include five pendants

and 14ct gold chain, approx total weight 9.1g £120-£180
369 9ct gold gentlemans ring, approx total weight 5.3g £80-£120
370 A gold fancy link bracelet, tested 18ct,

approx total weight 13.4g £400-£600
371 9ct gold fancy link bracelet with padlock clasp,

approx total weight 21.7g £300-£500
372 9ct gold identity bracelet of customary form,

approx total weight 31.2g £400-£600
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Silver & Silver Plate
373 A pair of hallmarked silver Corinthian column table

candlesticks on stepped square bases with beaded borders,
London 1973 £200-£300

374 A Victorian hallmarked silver coffee pot, pear shaped
profusely chased with flowers, scrolls and leaves, leaf
capped double scroll handle, the domed hinged cover with
eagle finial on four scroll chased bracket feet, approx total
weight 900g London 1864 by Robert Hennell, 29cm (h) £400-£600

375 An American white metal circular dish with crimped
border, stamped sterling, approx total weight 482g £200-£300

376 A hallmarked silver hand hammered circular dish
approx 240g, London 1970 £120-£180

377 A hallmarked silver circular pierced bonbon dish on raised
circular pierced base, Birmingham 1906 £40-£60

378 A rectangular hallmarked silver cigarette box with hinged
cover on four bun feet £50-£80

379 A rectangular hallmarked silver cigarette box with hinged
engine turned cover on four bracket feet £40-£60

380 A hallmarked silver rectangular cigarette box, cedar wood
lined and hinged cover £40-£60

381 A hallmarked silver cigarette case, a hallmarked silver
cheroot case and a Thai white metal and nielo work
cigarette case stamped sterling £150-£200

382 A hallmarked silver desk clock of circular form, white
enamel dial with Roman numerals, the silver case on two
scroll legs, surmounted by a pierced ribbon, 10.5cm (h) £50-£80

383 A George IV Scottish hallmarked silver Kings pattern
single struck soup ladle, Edinburgh 1825 £120-£180

384 A white metal meat skewer with shell chased terminal
and pierced handle, 31cm (h) £40-£60

385 A quantity of hallmarked silver and white metal
to include a cut glass inkwell on oval stand, a pin dish
with inset coin, a dressing table hand mirror, clothes
brushes and a claret jug (6) £100-£150

386 A hallmarked silver two handled sugar bowl on raised
circular base, a pierced oval bonbon dish on raised
octagonal base and a napkin ring £100-£150
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387 A quantity of hallmarked silver and white metal to include
a cream jug, a sugar bowl, a pepper mill and a coaster (5) £100-£150

388 A quantity of hallmarked silver and white metal to include
a dressing table box with tortoiseshell cover, pill boxes
and a filigree card case (6) £100-£150

389 A pair of George II hallmarked silver salts with blue
glass liners on three stepped hoof feet, approx weight
of silver 203g, London 1748 £80-£120

390 A quantity of hallmarked silver to include three bonbon
dishes, two trophy cups, a Kiddush cup, a pair of tongs
and two spoons, approx total weight 258g £120-£180

391 A cased hallmarked silver Christening set to include
an egg cup, spoon and a napkin ring £30-£50

392 Two hallmarked silver mounted photograph frames
the borders profusely chased with scrolls and leaves £40-£60

393 A cased set of hallmarked silver Prince of Wales teaspoons
by Arthur Price £60-£90

394 A cased set of hallmarked silver teaspoons and a pair 
of sugar tongs £40-£60

395 A cased set of hallmarked silver fiddle pattern teaspoons
and a pair of sugar tongs in fitted case £40-£60

396 A cased set of hallmarked silver coffee spoons in fitted case £30-£50
397 Two George III  hallmarked silver fiddle tablespoons

by Peter and William Bateman, London 1808 and 1809,
approx total weight 156g £60-£90

398 A set of six George III hallmarked silver old English pattern
teaspoons by Dorothy Langlands of Newcastle circa 1804 £60-£90

399 Three George III hallmarked silver Old English pattern
teaspoons by Hester Bateman and a bright cut engraved
teaspoon by Peter and Ann Bateman London 1795 £30-£50

400 A quantity of 18th and 19th century picture back hallmarked
silver teaspoons (8) £50-£80

401 A quantity of hallmarked silver teaspoons and a Chinese
white metal teaspoon (6) £40-£60

402 A set of twelve white metal ice cream spoons with scroll
chased handles and fluted bowls, stamped sterling £100-£150

403 A quantity of hallmarked silver and white metal flatware,
approx total weight 191g £70-£100
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404 A hallmarked silver bottle coaster, with moulded borders
and turned wooden base, marks for John Bull Ltd London,
14cm (d) £40-£60

405 An Art Deco hallmarked silver and enamel dressing table
hand mirror, hair and clothes brushes and a comb, A/F £40-£60

406 A hallmarked silver cased three piece condiment set
to include one condiment spoon £40-£60

407 A hallmarked silver three piece condiment set,
approx total weight of silver 130g £50-£80

408 A quantity of white metal flatware to include knives,
forks, spoons and fish eaters £800-£1200

409 A Webber and Hill canteen of Kings pattern silver plated
flatware for twelve place settings to include knives, forks,
spoons and fish eaters £100-£150

410 A canteen of silver plated flatware for twelve place settings
to include knives, forks, spoons and soup spoons £80-£120

411 A canteen of Kings pattern silver plated flatware
for six place settings £50-£80

412 A canteen of Kings pattern silver plated flatware
for six place settings £50-£80

413 A canteen of Kings pattern flatware for six place settings £40-£60
414 A canteen of Kings pattern flatware for six place settings £40-£60
415 A canteen of Kings pattern flatware for six place settings £40-£60
416 A quantity of Kings pattern flatware to include knives,

forks, spoons and soup spoons £30-£50
417 A canteen of silver plated flatware for six place settings £60-£90
418 A quantity of Dubarry pattern silver plated flatware

to include knives, forks, spoons and soup spoons £70-£100
419 A quantity of silver plated flatware to include knives,

forks, spoons and a serving knife and fork £40-£60
420 A quantity of silver plate to include entrée dishes and covers,

an ice bucket, a bonbon dish with swing handle and blue
glass liner and coasters £50-£80

421 A quantity of silver plate to include a teaset, an oval tray,
tea glass holders and flatware £70-£100

422 A quantity of silver plate to include teapot, bonbon dishes,
condiments and flatware £30-£50

E & O E



Valuations
Please call or email to book an appointment

at our Bushey showroom or a home visit
NOW ACCEPTING ENTRIES

tel: 020 8386 2552
mobile: 07504 201202

e-mail: enquiries@busheyauctions.com
Next Auction
30th May2024

Please check the website for confirmation
and viewing times

www.busheyauctions.com

We are pleased to offer online bidding via
www.easyliveauction.com and www.the-saleroom.com

The live auction will allow you watch the sale as it happens
in real time and listen to the auctioneer via a live audio feed.

To view the catalogue and register for the sale please logon to
www.the-saleroom.com/busheyauctions

or www.easyliveauction.com/busheyauctions
Please note our online bidding terms and conditions

In addition to this service we offer
absentee/commission and telephone bids

Please contact Richard or Linda for further information
020 8386 2552 or 07504 201202



tel: 0208 386 2552
mobile: 07504 201202

email: enquiries@busheyauctions.com

visit our website
www.busheyauctions.com

Lot 192


